Blow setting function p. 1
Select from continuous blow or pulse blow.
Trigger setting function p. 1
Trigger linked/Trigger lock/OFF timer can be selected.
Flow rate adjustment function p. 2
Flow adjustment valve with indicator enables handheld
flow adjustment.
Lighting LED

w �Static Neutralization Range   p. 5
e �Pressure — Flow Rate Characteristics   p. 6
How to Order   p. 7
Accessories (for Individual Parts)   p. 7
Specifications   p. 8
AC Adapter Specifications   p. 8
Parts Description   p. 8
CONTENTS
Description of LED Indicators   p. 8
Alarm   p. 8
Mode Switch Setting   p. 9
Wiring   p. 9
Dimensions   p. 10
Related Products   p. 11
Specific Product Precautions   p. 12
Safety Instructions   Back cover
Gun Type Ionizer  IZG10 Series
3
Gun Type Ionizer  IZG10 Series
IZG10 Series
Technical Data
q Installation Distance and Discharge Time (Discharge Time from 1000 V to 100 V)
Static Neutralization Characteristics
*   Static neutralization characteristics are based on data using a charged plate
(dimensions: 150 mm x 150 mm, capacitance: 20 pF) as defined in the U.S. ANSI
standards (ANSI/ESD STM3.1-2015). Use this data only as a guideline for model
selection because the values vary depending on the material and/or size of the subject.
Installation distance [mm]
D
is
ch
ar
ge
 ti
m
e
[s
]
50 100 1500
5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0.0
0.05 MPa
0.2 MPa
0.1 MPa
0.3 MPa
0.4 MPa
0.5 MPa
0.6 MPa
Installation distance [mm]
D
is
ch
ar
ge
 ti
m
e
[s
]
50 100 1500
8.0
7.0

Technical Data IZG10 Series
A
How to Order
Accessories (for Individual Parts)
Gun Type Ionizer
IZG10 Series RoHS
One-touch fitting
Symbol Port size
08 ø8 (Metric)
09 ø5/16" (Inch)
Nozzle type
Symbol Type
01 Standard nozzle
02 Bypass nozzle*3
AC adapter*1, Power supply cable
Symbol Type
01 AC adapter (With AC cord*2)
02 AC adapter (Without AC cord)
03 Power supply cable (For 24 VDC wiring)
N None
*1   The AC adapter body and the power supply cable (For AC adapter) come as a set. Refer to the AC adapter
image below under “Accessories.”
*2   AC cord is only for use in Japan. (Rated voltage 125 V, Plug JIS C 8303, Inlet IEC 60320-C13)
*3   This nozzle is complaint with the OSHA standard for hand and portable powered tools and equipment, general (1910.242b)
requiring that “static pressure at the main orifice shall not exceed 30 psi (210 kPa). This requirement is necessary in order
to prevent a back pressure buildup in case the nozzle is obstructed or dead ended.” *  Supply pressure: 0.5 MPa or less
OSHA: Occupational Safety and Health Administration
M2IZS30 A0201IZS30
(With 1 felt pad, 1 rubber
grindstone, and 2 replacement
felt pads)
Use this tool to remove the
emitter assembly.
The removal tool is shipped
together with the product.
To order it separately, use the
product number above.
Also, refer to the operation
manual for replacement
instructions.
A0202IZS30
Felt pad
AC adapter Power supply cable (For 24 VDC wiring)
Emitter assembly
Removal toolCleaning kit
IZG10 IZG10
IZG10
IZG10
IZG10
CG CP
NT
M1
A001
AC adapter*1
Symbol Type
1 With AC cord*2
2 Without AC cord
Nozzle type
Symbol Type
01 Standard nozzle
02 Bypass nozzle*1
*1   This nozzle is complaint with the OSHA standard for hand and portable powered tools and
equipment, general (1910.242b) requiring that “static pressure at the main orifice shall not
exceed 30 psi (210 kPa). This requirement is necessary in order to prevent a back pressure
buildup in case the nozzle is obstructed or dead ended.” *  Supply pressure: 0.5 MPa or less
OSHA: Occupational Safety and Health Administration
1
01
AC cord
AC adapter body
The nozzle is specific for this product.
Do not use any other nozzle. Doing so